
 
 

1 

 

 

 

 

EHV PROJECTS DN, KALWA 

SRM E-Tender Notice 

Tender No. EE/EHV/P/DN/ T-01/ 2020-21. 

 

Name of Work  Detail survey for replacing of 100KV Kalwa-

Dombivali (Pal) line with HTLS conductor under 

jurisdiction of EHV Project Division Kalwa. 

Tender Estimated cost Rs.  3,49,674.12 /- (including of GST)  

E.M.D. to be paid (at 1% of Tender value) Rs.5,000 /- 

Tender fees Rs. 500/- +5%GST  

(Total Rs.525/-)  (Non refundable) 

EMD & Tender fees should be paid on line only. 

Online downloading period of Tender From 03.05.2020 @ 16:00Hrs. to  02.06.2020                 

,16:00 Hrs. 

Date of online submission of Tender On or before 02.06.2020, up to 16:00 Hrs.  

Date of online opening of Tender (Tech. Bid)      02.06.2020, at 16:30 Hrs(If Possible). 

The web site for uploading the  tender 

documents before due date  

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in web site of 

MSETCL. 

Designation of the officer issuing the tender Executive Engineer, EHV Projects Dn, 

MSETCL,Kalwa. 

Contact person Addl. Ex Engineer,     Mr.Nitin P.Dubewar        

  Phone No. 9930496198 

Office Address Office of the Executive Engineer, EHV Projects Dn, 

MSETCL, Kalwa , A/P:-Airoli ,Thane –Belapur road. 

P.B.No :- 20  ,Navi-Mumbai-400708 . 

Email ID:- eeconstndmkalwa@gmail.com 

               :- ee7630@mahatransco.in 

Email Id ee7630@mahatransco.in 

Note: - It is mandatory to get enrolled on SRM E-Tendering Portal of MSETCL for all eligible contractors. 

Terms & Conditions 

1. The tender documents can be downloaded only online from the specified website within due date & time. 

2. The Bidder should submit their bids online well in advance within the due date & time. The scan copy in 

respect of on line payment of EMD & tender fees should be submitted online along with the bid. 

3. The EMD & Tender Fees amount as indicated above should be paid online transfer ONLY. 

4. Tech. (Qualifying bid) will be opened online in the Office of The Executive Engineer, EHV Projects Dn, 

MSETCL,Kalwa. 

5. Commercial bid (Price Bid) will be opened only in respect of qualified Bidders. 

6. MSETCL will not be responsible for non-submission of Bid due to any website related problems. 

7. All other General Terms and Conditions are specified in tender booklet. 

 

 

 

http://srmetender.mahatransco.in/
mailto:eeconstndmkalwa@gmail.com
mailto:ee7630@mahatransco.in

